End Conscription Campaign s

227/9 Khotso House
42 De Villiers Street

Johannesburg
2000
Tel: 337-6796

Telex: 4-86519 S.A.

THURSDAY

5.00pm
6.30pm

7.30pm

9.30pm

FRIDAY
8.00am

9.00am

10.30am

11.00am

NATIONAL CONFERENCE AGENDA FEBRUARY 1988

: Registration

> Supper

: Welcome

Introductions - Get to Know You!
Security Arrangements and Procedure
Housekeeping Questions

Agenda Review - process of conference

: Cultural Item _ CT

Delegation meetings

Process group to meet

- nominationl] of Process Group

: Breakfast
: Plenary : Input - State of the Nation and ECC
* National Organisers
TEA
Conceptual Discussion : ECC1s Focus on Conscsription

- Why the refocus on conscription?

- An overview of the status of the discussion

in the various regions

- Implications for the organisation.
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2.30pm : Conceptual Discussion (contd)

* Cape Town

3.30pm : Action Workshops
a. South Africa ASP cT
b. Women in ECC National Workers
c. “Know your Rights - CT
d. Angola National Org.
e. 0SG member of 0SG
5.00pm : TEA
5.30pm  : Inter- regional sub comms and the Front
a. Culture - Jhb
b. Media - Pmb
c. Contact/Outreach - Jhb
d. Churches - Jhb?
e. Front - CT
f. Conscripts Group - Ct

These sub comms can meet again on Saturday eventing and must make

an assessment re;the need to meet , at the end of this session.
7.00pm - SUPPER
8.00pm - The national action Dlanning group to meet.

This group will take responsibility for the planning of the session

on Sunday on national action and will be made up of volunteers.

* Regional workers and press officers to be convened at another time

by Gary and Alistair, respectively.
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SATURDAY
8.00am

9.o00am

11.00am

11,30am

1.00pm

2.00pm

3.30pm

5.30pm

6.00pm

7.30pm

Breakfast

: Plenary : Reprt Back Sesssion on the Action Workshops

The process group will take responsibility for collating the

minutes of the workshops and structuring the report back

and discussion of specific issues raised.

TEA

Policy Section

a. Legal - Durban

b. International Tours(Canadian Tour) - Alistair
c. Fronts and Alliances - National

d. Strategy with regard to repression - Jhb

e. Structures anfl Finance report - National

f. Finance officers -  Steve

LUNCH

Break

Plenary : Report Back session on Policy Section

TEA

Action Workshops

a. Schools - GHT,

b. Research and Information - CT

c. Recruitment - Jhb

d. Afrikaner Community - Stellenbosch
e. Education- and Training - PE

f. National publication - Durban

a. International Record - Durban
SUPPER

FREE TIME

Process group and national action planning group to meet.

SUNDAY

8v00am

9.00am

10.30am

11.00am

1.00pm

2.00pm

3.30pm

Breakfast

Plenary
Summary of the minutes on the Action workshops

Discussion on issues arising from the action workshop”

* Process group

* National action planning group

TEA

National Action

* National action plannning group

LUNCH

Evaluation of Conference

Ratification of National workers
Closure

CLOSE
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EM Conscription Campaign

227/9 Khotso House
42 De Villiers Street
Johannesburg

2000

Tel: 337-6796

Telex: 4-86519 S.A.

NATIONAL CONFERENCE AGENDA FEBRUARY 1988

THURSDAY

5.00pm : Registration
6.30pm : Supper

7.30pm - Welcome
Introductions - Get to Know You!
Security Arrangements and Procedure
Housekeeping Questions

Agenda Review - process of conference - nomination®, of Process Group

9.30pm : Cultural Item _ CT

Delegation meetings

Process group to meet

FRIDAY
8.00am : Breakfast

9.00am : Plenary : |Input - State of the Nation and ECC

KgvaW\O
* National Organisers

10.30am : TEA

11.00am : Conceptual Discussion : ECC"s Focus on Conscsription
- Why the refocus on conscription?
- An overview of the status of the discussion
in the various regions

- Titrplications for the organisation.
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2.30pm : Conceptual Discussion (contd)
Cape Town

3.30pm : Action Workshops
a. South Africa ASP cT
b. Women in ECC National Workers
c. "Know your Rights - CT
d. Angola National Org.

\/\l e. 0SG member of 0SG
0
5 TEA

Inter- regional sub comms and the Front

a. Culture - Jhb

b. Media - Pmb

c. Contact/Outreach - Jhb
d. Churches - Jhb?

e. Front - CT

f. Conscripts Group - Ct

These sub comms can meet again on Saturday evening and must make

an assessment re;the need to meet , at the end of this session.

7.00pm : SUPPER

8.00pm : The national action Dlanning aroup to meet.
This group will take responsibility for the planning of the session

on Sunday on national action and will be made up of volunteers.

* Regional workers and press officers to be convened at another time

by Gary and Alistair, respectively.



SATURDAY
8.00am : Breakfast
9.o0oam : Plenary < Reprt Bacl”~Sesssion on the Action Workshops SUNDAY
The process group will take responsibility for collating the 8i00am - Breakfast
minutes of the workshops and structuring the report back
- _ ce . R 9.00am : Plenary
and discussion of specific issues raised.
Summary of the minutes on the Action workshops
Discussion on issues arising from the action workshop”
11.00am TEA
9 _09 g_rtx IS /(6) * Process group
11.30am . ﬁb?l ¥ / A-i Il * National action planning group
a/ Legal - Durban] -Jagc
b. International Tours(Canadian Tour) Alistais- 10.30am - TEA
c. Fronts and Alliances - National -V j
d. Strategy with regard to repression - Jhb . K Y 11.00am National Action
e. Structures and! Finance report National
. - . .
f'.EEPance officers - steve __J(_AUOO|A National action plannning group
\X/ - U+-
1.00pm : LUNCH 1.00pm - LUNCH
faW o Ivwn(Wv
2.00pm : Break *"T 2.00pm : Evaluation of Conference
3.30pm : Plenary : Report Back session on Policy Section Ratification of National workers
Closure
5.30pm : TEA
3.30pm CLOSE
6.00pm : Action Workshops 5
a. Schools - GHT.
b. Research and Information - CT
c. Recruitment - Jhb
d. Afrikaner Community - Stellenbosch
e. Education™ and Training - PE
f. National publication - Durban
g. International Record - Durban
7.30pm : SUPPER
FREE TIME

Process group and national action planning group to meet.
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